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Committee Chair 
Gregg W. Kettles** 
Best Best & Krieger 
Manhattan Towers 
1230 Rosecrans Ave., Suite 110 
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266 
310-643-8448 
gregg.kettles@bbklaw.com 

 
Helen Holmes Peak**  
City Attorney, San Marcos 
Lounsbery Ferguson Altona  
   & Peak 
960 Canterbury Place, Suite 300 
Escondido, CA 92025 
760-743-1226 ext. 108 
hhp@lfap.com 

 
Derek P. Cole** 
City Attorney, Oakley and  
   Sutter Creek 
Cole Huber 
2261 Lava Ridge Court 
Roseville, CA 95661 
916-780-9009 
dcole@colehuber.com 
 

 
Deepa Sharma** 
Burke, Williams & Sorensen 
1901 Harrison Street, Suite 900 
Oakland, CA 94612 
510-273-8780 
dsharma@bwslaw.com 
  
 

 
Daniel G. Sodergren**  
City Attorney, Pleasanton 
123 Main Street 
P.O. Box 520  
Pleasanton, CA  94566 
925-931-5015 
dsodergren@cityofpleasantonca.gov  
 

 
Joseph Petta** 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger 
396 Hayes Street 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
510-910-3851 
petta@smwlaw.com 
 

 
Celeste Brady** 
Stradling Yocca Carlson & Rauth 
660 Newport Center Dr., # 1600 
Newport Beach, CA  92660 
949-725-4141   
csbrady@sycr.com 

 
Jennifer Mizrahi* 
City Attorney, Desert Hot Springs 
Stream Kim Hicks Wrage &  
   Alfaro 
3403 Tenth Street, Suite 700 
Riverside, CA 92501 
951-783-9475 
jennifer.mizrahi@streamkim.com 

 
Eli J. Flushman** 
Burke, Williams & Sorensen 
181 Third Street, Suite 200 
San Rafael, CA  94901 
415-755-2600 
EFlushman@bwslaw.com 
 

 
Christina Burrows*  
Deputy City Attorney, Culver City 
9770 Culver Blvd. 
Culver City, CA 90232 
310-253-5662 
christina.burrows@culvercity.org  

 
G. Inder Khalsa** 
City Attorney, Davis 
Richards, Watson & Gershon 
One Sansome Street, Suite 2850 
San Francisco, CA  94104 
415-421-8484 
gkhalsa@rwglaw.com 

 
Barbara H. Choi* 
Atchison, Barisone & Condotti 
333 Church Street 
Santa Cruz, CA 95060 
831-423-8383 
bchoi@abc-law.com 

 
Zaynah Moussa-Milward** 
Interim City Attorney, Vernon 
4305 Santa Fe Avenue 
Vernon, CA 90058 
323-826-3615 
zmoussa@cityofvernon.org 
 

 
Robert Fabela** 
City Attorney, Anaheim 
200 S. Anaheim Blvd., 3rd Floor 
Anaheim, CA 92805 
714-765-5169 
rfabela@anaheim.net 
 

 
Michelle M. Hugard* 
Deputy City Attorney, Santa Monica 
Civil Liability Division 
1685 Main Street, 3rd Floor 
Santa Monica, CA 90401 
310-458-8331 
michelle.hugard@santamonica.gov  

 
Mack Carlson** 
Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck 
1021 Anacapa Street, 2nd Floor 
Santa Barbara, CA 93101 
805-882-1485 
mcarlson@bhfs.com  

 
Arnold M. Alvarez-Glasman** 
City Attorney, Montebello, 
Norwalk, Pico Rivera and 
Huntington Park 
Alvarez-Glasman & Colvin 
13181 Crossroads Pkwy. North 
Suite 400 - West Tower 
City of Industry, CA  91746 
562-699-5500 
AGlasman@agclawfirm.com  
 

 
  

 
City Attorneys Department Officer Liaison 
 
Roxanne Diaz 
2nd Vice President, City Attorneys Department 
City Attorney, Hidden Hills, Maywood 
  and South Pasadena 
Richards, Watson & Gershon 
350 South Grand Avenue, 37th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA  90071 
213-626-8484 
rdiaz@rwglaw.com 
 

 
    

LEAGUE OF CALIFORNIA CITIES STAFF: 
Sheri Chapman, General Counsel 

Corrie Manning, Of Counsel 
Janet M. Leonard, Executive Assistant, Legal Services 

Phone: 916-658-8267; Email:   schapman@calcities.org  

                                     Email:   cmanning@calcities.org 
Phone: 916-658-8276; E-mail:  jleonard@calcities.org 
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